U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Offic PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 😑 🗢 🗢 🔻 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Joals Products, LLC Spray Tanning, Inc. d/b/a Spray Hex Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛍 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2201 S. Michigan Avenue □ Merger Assignment ,□ Change of Name Security Agreement ZìP:48602 State: MI Saginaw City: Other : Execution Date: May 27, 2008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 
No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/509,350 12/148,242 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John K. McCulloch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\$\_80.00 Name: Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5291 Colony Drive North 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_ 50-2676 Ste. 1 State: MI ZIP: 48638 City: Saginaw (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

John K. McCulloch

700372756

Signature

Date

May 29, 2008

Total number of pages including cover sheet, at RELETS: 02401811 RAM

MAY-28-2008 20:56 MCCULLOCH 9897922535 P.04/05

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Spray Tanning, Inc. d/b/a Spray Hex., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2201 S. Michigan Avenue, Saginaw, Michigan 48602, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of an undivided on-half (1/2) interest in each of the following United States Patent applications:

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u> </u>
11/509,350	August 24, 2006	ARTIFICIAL TANNING COMPOSITION CONTAINING MEDICATION
12/148,242	April 17, 2008	TOPICAL TURMERIC SKIN CARE PRODUCTS

and interest of Spray Tanning, Inc. d/b/a/ Spray Hex, in and to each of said patent applications and the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to each of said patent applications, any patent granted thereon, and each of the inventions therein disclosed, together with the rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the term of any patent granted on either of said applications as fully and entirely as the

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the case may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 27 day of \_, 2008.

> SPRAY TANNING, INC d/b/a Spray Hex

Joseph C. Bommarito

President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

) ss:

COUNTY OF SAGINAW)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27 day of

\_\_\_, 2008.

2

## McCULLOCH PLC

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH SAGINAW, MICHIGAN 48638

Telephone: (989) 792-2500 Facsimile: (989) 792-2535

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To:

Assignment Recordation

Services

Company:

Date:

May 29, 2008

JOHN K. McCULLOCH

Fax Number:

571-273-0140

Phone Number:

Re: Assignment of Patent Applications

Spray Tanning, Inc./ Joals Products, LLC

Total Number of Pages: five (5)

URGENT

☐ For Your Review

Original Will follow by Mail

D Please Confirm Receipt by:

Telephone

☐ Return Facsimile

I hereby certify that the assignment document referred to herein is being forward to the Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile transmission to 571-273-0140 on May 29, 2008.

Tab settings DD DV V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	TO-1595 PATENTS RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Q
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Spray Tanning, Inc. d/b/a Spray Hex  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
Spray Tanning, Inc. d/b/a Spray Hex  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 2201 S. Michigan Avenue □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ May 27, 2008  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 2201 S. Michigan Avenue □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 486  Execution Date: May 27, 2008  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ame of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	<b>-</b>	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Street Address: 2201 S. Michigan Avenue  City: Saginaw  State: MI  ZIP: 486  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Internal Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 486  Execution Date: May 27, 2008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	. " '	
City: Saginaw State: MT ZIP: 486  Execution Date: May 27, 2008  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 2201 S. Michigan Avenue
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s	City: Saginaw State; MI ZIP: 4860
	ution Date: <u>May</u> 27, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes • No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  11/509,350  12/148,242	this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.(s) 11/509,350	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	Additional numbers attach	eq? Li Yes a No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	•	Total number of applications and patents involved:     2
Name:	ime:	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North Stell  8. Deposit account number: 50-2676	eet Address	8. Deposit account number: 50-2676
City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48638 (Attack duplicate copy of his page if paying by deposit account)	y: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48638	(Attack duplicate copy of his page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John K. McCulloch RECORDED 905/29/2008

May 29, 2008

Signature REEL: 021013 FRAME: 0075ate